GROUP

R

MOUNTINGS



GUNl MOUWT ... res

MACEINE GUN MOUNT SUPFORT

MACHINE CUN MOUWTING -

HMACHINE GUN MOUNTING -

Contral Handle

Carr:er Aassembly

HMACEINE GUN MOUMTING,

PERISCOPIC SIGHT MOUNT

SFEZIT  CARTRIDGE BAG

BREN

HOUNTINGS

CORTENTS

‘o0 ren Ty
L ] (XYl LLES
sae E T ama

BROWNING e e

ten

T.62 MM

cos [Ty =as

-

aw

L

Bew

rEw

T

T

-

aww

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS
(NOTE:~ THE TEXT TOES MOT NECESSARILY TNCLUIE ALL THE ITEMS REFERENCED)

MACHINE GUN Y»0"™PING,

MACHINE GUN MOUNTING MNO. 6,

FERISCOPIC SICHT MOUNTING,

WD. 4, MK 1 AND WK 2...

HEK 1 ... ™

MO, 12, WK1 ...

sea

em

L T

.

EE L

ww

T

T

ww

aww

Page
R2

R2

R’

m

ia)

RT

Ra

Plate

R



R1

(] .
25 Catalogue Number Ttem Name Item Description :?l’ l;l:ft-e n’“f"' Remarks
-
1
2| wa/rFvssalo MOUNTING, MACHENE GUN bren 1 Mk 1 only
3| Lva4/5340-59-812-5813 SPACER, SLEEVE steel, 5/8 in. id x 3/4 in.
od x 2-7/8 in. 1g 1 FV51622
4| £v4/5340-39-812-5812 SPACER, SLEEVE steel, 0.404 in. id x
0.50 in. od x 3.4 in. 1g | 1 FU51621
5 | £v2/2590-99-812-5814 LINING, FRICTION wood, 17/32 in. id x
2 in. od z 5/32 in. thk 2 FV51623
6 | Lva/5310-99-312-381% WASHER, SPRING TEWSION ateel, 13/32 in. id z
1-7/8 in. od x 3/32 in.thd FVS5 1624
7| Lv4/5306-99-812-5817 EOLT, MACHINE mounting pivot 1 FV51626
8 | Lva/5310-99-812-5814 WASHER, SPRING TENSION steel, Cd plated 1 FV5 1625
9 | Lv4/5310-99-312-5818 WIT, BLADI, WING UMP, steel,0d plated,3/8in. | 1 FV51627
10 | Lv9ASC/2340-99-815-4101 | EXTENSION AND RETAINER
ASSEMBLY gachine sun butt 1 FV125967
1
12 R1
13 | LV4/FV 328996 MOUNTING, BROANING,d.G. 0. 3
Mk 1 1 =72 Mk 1 only
14 | LV4/1005-25-812-5910 PLATE, SIIE left and right tpr | 1-d [Fv160980
5 NP PLATE, SIIE, LEFT 1| 24 [Fv2Tsdse
16 | iV4/5307-39-312-3447 STUD, YELDING UNF, gteel, 5/16 in. x
1=3/2 in. 2 3 [Fvegassn
17 | 63/5310=39-34 12 128 HUT, SELF-LOCKING, UMNF, ateel, cylon inaert,
EEXACOY ¢d plated, 3/16 in. 2 4
18 | 61/5305-39=341=-8452 SCHEW, HAMMER DRIVE steel, rd kd, type, Cd
plated, ne.5 x 5/16 in. 4
19 | LV4/1005-99-812-6085 SATDLE, MACHINE MOUNTTING 1 5 {FvaTs466
‘20 | Lva/FV2T221a PO, PIVOT 1 7
21 | 61/5310-39=246=3391 WASKER, FLAT steel, zinc soated, 1/2 in. H 8 Saddle %o
22 | G1/5310=90-5341~24%9 NUT, SELT-10CHING,EEXACOY |UNF, steel, all metal, side plate
€4 plated, 1/2 in. 1 9
23 | LvEnT1/2730-90-205..1208 NIPPLE, LUZRICATING ateei, §7-1/2in. deg apgle | 1
24 | Lv4/ 1005-29-312-6076 CHUTE, CARTRIIGE CASE spent cartridges ' 10 V272217
251 G1/5305-30-32+=0293 BOLT, MACELTE UNF, steel, hex hd,
zane coated, 1/4 in. x Chuse <
3=1/2 n. 1| o sate i"
26 { 6%,/2310-39-7 210891 WUT, FLAIN, SERAGON UNF, ateel, =inc coated, CEoeppiute
lock, 1/4 in. 1 12
27 | LV 11005355 124061 PIN, YOUNTING,MACHINE GO  |fromt 1 [ 13 [FV260408
28 §61/9310.23008 126634 HASHER, LOPK steel,doubla coil,}/# in. + | a
26 | LVa/2305-70-812-£027 SCREW, GRUB UNF, steel, siot drive,
no.10 x 0.4 in. 1 15 53087 Locking pin
10 | 6° /2 310-23-241-6628 WASHER, LOCK steel, double ceil,}/4 in. 1 16
31 1 Lva/3220-20-812-6178 FLATE, ¥EEF rear locking pin 1] o7 33 qg
12 | L74/5306-20-912-8511 30LT, SHOULIER keep plate to gide plate o 33757
33| wa/1005-99-812-5170 P, MOUNTING,MACHINE GUH | rear 1| 2 337096
4 NP COYTROL, HANDIE 1 B2-19 [FV313220
2| Lv2/1005-20-812-5151 BRACKET, MACHTNE GUN
33 | W2/ 1005-30-812-515 HRA ETy ACHTIE O e
16| Lva/5340-99-912-6155 SLIP, SPRING TENSION 1 |24 (FV313209
171 31/5305-39-941-845¢ SCREW, MACHINE mic, steal, pan hd,sletted, )y
zinc coated,no.f x §5/8 in} 2 |25 ; Clip to
18] G1/5310-29-941-8458 1T, SELF-LOCKING, WIe, steel, nylon ingert bracket
HEXAGON zinc coated, no.6 2 |26
19| Lya/1005-99-806-7983 TRIGCER SHAFT 0.100 machine gun mount 1§21 [FVETOTAR
40| Lv4/1005-99-806-7984 PAWL trigger shaft 1 |28 |FVETITI
21| Lva/1005-99-806-T965 FLATE, TRIGCER SHAFT 0.300 machine gun moumt 1 FV6T3738
42| 64/5310-99-54 1-8634 WASHER, PLAT steel, zinc coatud,1f4 in. 1 Pawl to
43| 51/5315-90-044-0162 PN, COTTER, SPLIT ntgol,lpbcls. 1/32 in. x . srigger
1n.
24| G1/5315-30-122-2528 FIll, SPRING ateel, 1/4 in.dia 11/16 in. 250-0687 _
1g / 1 HBK Spirol
=99~ 122~ RELEASE gteal, Cd P, 1/4 in. dia x
45| 61/5340-99-122-2288 PIN, QUICK ool aﬂ; A . ey | ety
46] Lva/ 1005-00-812-5900 STEM AND FIRING HANDLS 1 {31-32 |PY160299
a7 np STEM 1 [32-35 |FVI3E9TE
4E| Lra/1c05-39-812-6152 STUD, SPECIAL nut to stem 1|33 |FVv3iizo6
49| Lva/Fy3izzay KUT, BAND locking control handle 1]
50| 51/5310-99-941-8634 WASHER, FLAT ateel, zinc coated,V/4 in. | 1| 35
1| W4/5315-39-312-6114 PN, SHOULIER, HEADLESS | firing handle 1|3 |Fva8si2c
L74/1005-99-812-611 SFRING, HELICAL
37) 747100599 ; COMPRESSION 1|37 |Fva8sazs
53] LV4/5340-09-812-6116 BUSHING,MACHINE THEEAD 1 ]38 |Fvagsazz
54] Lva/Fva8532) CAP, PLUNGER 113 |Fvaesi)
5% 41/5310-35-541-1525 MUT, SELF-LOCKING, UNF, steel, nylon ingert, ; Cap to
HEXACON zing g;ated, 5/16 in. 1| a0 plunger
26| LV4/5310-59-812-6131 WASHER, PLAT steel, 3/4 in. id x
36| Lva/5310-99 3 ! 1=1/8in.od x 1/4 in.thk | 1 | 41 |Fveoaeaz

Amdt 14992-9



Cutnlogue Number

Item Neme

Item Description

off

Remarka

B e o Item Mo, B

o

[ LR |

Lva/1005-99-812-5128

Lv4/1005-39-612-5129
G1/5305-29-941-9037

142/ 1005.92-812-6177
81/5310-59~94 18462
Wa/5315-39-812-6154

61/2310-39-248-039 1
§1/5315-29-344-0177

LV4/1005-30-812-6163
G1/5305-69-241-1761

G1/5310-29-341-0891
61/5305-92-221-6006
71/3310=39=120-2111
LV /FV326349
1/5305-20-341-3%12
£1/5310-59-243-8473
2o /Y 326350
81/2205-39-241-1871
G1/5310-96-041-2419
£72/ 1005-39-312-6255
LVL/5T s0-33=312=025E
Lv4/1005-32-312-£252

L74/+209-99-812-6259
72/%210-30.941-8451

L73/ 1005328126256
GiCA/ 11167

LY/ 1005-99-812-5582
Uraf 1203 -39-212.581T5
LV4/5315-29=-812-5880
G1/5310-32-101-7838
€1/5315-39.244-0172
LV /™eT2213
LV4/5305-39=312-6510
LV4/ 1005-99-266-9653
L4/ 1035~39-812-6231
Lv4/F7335373
LVa/FY135374
61/3310-99-341-0134

LW/ ®340-33-312-6083
81/5305-90.945-0511

G1/5310-99-94 1-6654
G1/5305-39-941-0310

| 81/5310-59-120-2521
51/5310-90-941-09 15

MOUNTING, BROWNING -

Contd
CONTROL, HANDLE - Contd
SFRING, HELICAL,
COMFRESSION

STRIKER
SCREW, SET

SEINDLE, STRIKER,
CONTROL BANDLE

NUT, SELF-LOCKTNG,
HEXAGON

FIN, STRATGHT, HEATED

WASHER, PLAT
PIN, COTTER, SPLIT

CLAMP, FORESIGHT
SCREW, MACHTNE

FUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON
SCREW, MACHINE
WASHER, LOCK
PORESIGHT
SCREW, WACHINE
WASEER, LOCK
BACKSIGHT
SCHEM, MACHINE
HUT, PLAIN, EEXAGON
CARAIER ASSENSLY,
ADUNTTTON BOX

CARRIER 3007,
AMMUNITION 30X

BLOCK AND PINS, MAGATINE

CLIP
CLAW, MAGAZINE CLIP
NUT, SELF-LOCKING,
HEXAGOY
SPFREIG, HELZCAL,
COMFRESSION
AIVET, SOLID

CATCH, RELEASE,
ANMNTTION BOX

SPRONC, HELICAL,
COLFRESSTON

FDV, STRAIGKT, HEATED

WASHER, FLAT

FIN, COTTER, SPLIT

PDN, PIVOT
SCREW, SHOULTER

SUPPORT, MACHDME GUN MOUNT
SUPPORT MACHDIE GUN MOUNTING

PIN, SHOULDER
COLLAR, STOP
NUT, SELP-LOCKING, HERAGON

PIN, QUICK RELEASE
SGREN, MACHIVE

WASHER, LOCE

BOLT, MACHTME

WASHER, LOCK
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON

striker return

UNF, steel, hex socket hd,
Cup point, zinc coated,
no.10 x 5/16 in.

UNF, steel, nylon insert,
cd plated, 5/8 in.

control handle to side
plate

eteel, zinc coated, 1/2 in.

gteel, phosphaied, 3/32 :in.
x 1-i1/8 in.

WIF, steel, esk hd,slotted,

zine coated, 1/4 in.x dia.

UNF, cteel, zinc coated,
lack, 1/4 in.

UliF, steel, hex hd, zinc
coated, no.10 x 3/8 in.

sTeel, int, flat,
zine coated, 3/16 in.

UWF, steel, hex hd,
zinc coated, 1/4 in.
z 2/8 :n.

Teel, int, f{lat,
zing coated, 1/4 ine

WiF, steel, fillister kd,
zinz coated, no0.i0 x
1/2 1.

UNF, steel, =ing coated,
ne. o

UNP, steel, nylon insert,
zinc coated, 20.10

blecik roturn
steel, csk hd, 1/8 in. x
1/2 in.

Catch return

fateh pivot

steekl, zinc coated, 1/4 in.

oteel, phosphated, 1/16 in.
x 7/8 :n.

piver pin finng
Tear

mounting rear support

UNF, steel, nylon ingert,
cd piated, 1/2 in.

UNF, steel, hex hd,

zize coated, /4 in.x 1/2ir.|

teel, single coal
aq section, 1/4 in.
UNF, steel, hex hd,
zing coated, /B in. x
1-1/8 in,
steel, int, flat,
zirne zoated, 3/8 in.
T, steel, zinc coated,
g in.

-

na

Plste| Drawing

Ref. 5

R1

42 FV2913635

43 Fv293639

44

45 FV336613

46

a7 FVii13208

48

49

<0 FVY326348

&1

52

a3

c4

35

58

=7

B

=2

£0-T0 | TV496970

=] FV296971

A1 Fv420863

62 Fv466884

LT3

85 FV420859

56 FV125042

A7 Fv333i2g

&8 Fv125038

69

70

il

T2 FT337672
FV340068
FV¥351225
FY275475

Striker %o
tpindle

Adjupter

Pin fimng

Clamp to
8ide plate

Clamping
foreright

Backright
to firzng
handle

Claw to
block

Spring
fixing

Pin
fiding
Side plata
to saddle
Mk 1 oniy

Gtop pin
to
aupport

Support
to roof




Rl

5 .
z Cotologue Number Item Name Item Description !ok;.‘ I;l:‘t'e Drxtng Remarks
]
—
1 R3
2| Lva/1005-59-812-3866 HOULT, GU no.d, Mk 1 1 | 1-82 | Fvsg321 Mk 2 enly
3} LVDASC/1005-39-103-6114 | HOUNT, Gl no.d, ¥k 2 1 | =62 | Fv542058
4| Lva/=306-99-312-6251 BOLT, MACHDIE UNF, steel, hex hd,9/16 in.
= 34 in. 1 2 | Fv52565
5| Giga/19174 WASHER LOCE steel, int, flat,
zinc coated, 9/16 in. 1 1
6| wa/Fvsioz2 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS firing trigger 1 4
7| wa/Frs1703 LEVER, TRIGGER 1 5
81 Lva4/3040-29-312-2636 COLLAR, SHAFT fixing trigger shart 1 [ FU51717
91 Lva/Fvsi704 TRICGER 1 7
10| 61/5315-95-342.3364 PO, GROOVED, HEADLESS steel, phosphated, /8 in. ;Trig;ars to
dia x 5/8 in.lg 2 B ghaft
111 LVa/FYz1£90 PT%, STRATGHT, HEADLESS fixing firing lever 1 9
12{ LV4/FV51707 LEVER, FIALIC 1 10
13| LV&/1040-38-912-2835 COLLAR, SHAFT fixing, firing lever shaft 2 | n
12| 21/5313-39-242-3564 PTN, GAOOVED, HEADLESS teel, phosphated, 1/8 in. Piring
dia = 5/8 in. 1g 3 12 laevers to
collar
15| LvZ/*005—35-312-35304 CONNECTING LINE, RISID 1 | 1318 | FVi60720
16 61/15310-99-812—2‘:19 T, PLALI, HEXAGOM UNF, steel, =inec coa ed,
no.10 2 14
17§ LVv&/FY51837 TAS, ANCHOR return spring i 15
18] tv2/FVv5170% TORE, =ID 2 16
197 LV&/FVS1710 PIN, JOINT 2 | 17
201 G1/5315=-20-2240172 PN, COTTER, SPLIT stcel78;husphaled,‘.f16 1. .
x 7/8 n. 2 1
21| Lva/"005-39-C12-389% SPRING,ELICAL, EXTENSION |tragger return t | 1 |Fvsiiz
22 Lvy1oo=.-99-e1z-=559 GJARD, FIRING LEVER 1 20 |FV53625
23| G1/5305-30-341-7510 SCREW, MACETIE U, oteel, hex hd, -ize }
coated, /4 :n. x 3/8 ia. 21 ;Guard to
24 G1/§310-—?9-—?£3-&4ﬁ WASHER, LGCH cteal, int, flat, zine cradle
coated, 1/4 in. 22
25 G1/3305-29-24 16540 SCREW, MACETIT INIF, steel, hex =d, 2ipc
conted, 3/B tn. x /8 in. |2 | 22
26| G1/2310-20.120-252¢ WASHER, 10CE steel, iat, flat, sinc
coated, 3/8 un. 2 24
27 61/5310-:-‘9-?4'-—.“5‘25 WUT, PLALI, HEXAGON UNF, steel, zing coated,
3/6 in. 2 =
28| ra/5310-35-£12-7817 WASHER, ZECISSED ol [RVSITTS | Do o
28 | G1/2310-30004 1243 WASHER, FLAT sveal, =inc coated, 1/2 :n. | a 27 h.ih',
10| Lrzasc/23i3-32-513-7242 COLLAR, SHAFT 1 |28 [rvsi7i5 ‘;';;1'"
1| 31/7315-53-942-354¢ FEl, SROOVED, HEADLESS steel, phosphated, 1/8 :n. cradle
dia x /8 in. 1g 1 29
32| 63/530%-33-321-3338 E0LT, MACKLE unE, steel,/hgx wd, zins
zeated 16 ine x
4-1/2 ;.n? . 10 Rear bolt
33| 54/5310-50-041-3£38 WASHER, PLAT steel,zinc coated, 7/15 in. | 2 3 meunt ing
14} 51/53310-99-34 17530 WbY, SELF-LACHING, HEXAGON |UNF, steel, nylon insers, ;
zinc coated, 7/16 in. 1 32
35| Lve/= 1666 EANDLE, SRIF T 133
36| Lve/Fret690 SLOCKE, TRUVNION left 1 135236
37| w1/ 3120-30-242-8102 EEARTHG, SLETVE 1 |38
18 | Lve/FV5i603 2LOCK, TRINMIION right 1 |37-38
39 | LV&:T1/3120-50-342-8102 SEARING, SLEEVE 1
a0 | 61/5315=30-341-2=02 PLi, GROOVED, KEADLESS |steel, phosphated, 5/32 in.
dia x 3/8 in. 1g 1 |8
41| W4/5310-39-812-9545 WASHER, FLAT ateel, 0.78 in. id x 1.250in
od x 0.375 in. thk FV51695/1
42 | Lve/5310-39-812-83547 WASHER, FLAT ctael, 0.78 in. id x 1.2504in
od x 0.10 in. thk as | FV51695/2
23| Lrafe315-09-012-3248 WASEER, TLAT steel, 0.78in. id x 1.250in.|)req 9
od % 0.125 in. thk F¥51695/3
az | Lva/s310-38-212-2545 HASEER, TLAT steel, 0.78in. id x 1.250in.
od x 0.150 in. thk FV51695/4
45 | Lva/1005-39-812-3824 PLATE, TRUIIION, MACHLVE
GUY CRADLE stesl, 4 in.od x 5/32 in.thk| 1 | 40 |Fvs2063
46 | 61/3305-39-241-1717 SCREA, MACHINE UNC, steel, cok hd, zinc
coated, no.6 x 3/8 tn. 3 4
47 | Lva/2250-30-3 123845 LEIING, TRICTION 1 42 FV52064
48 | Lva/52065 FLATE, TRUNMICH 1|43
49 | 61/7310-39-34 1-653& WASHER, LOGE teel, double coil, 1 in. 1 45
G0 | LVZ/2340-20.812-£201 HAIIDWEESL locking trunnion -1 a8 FV52276




[
ik

G134/11304
3734/11204

37E/19136

RIVET, 3QLID
RIVET, S3LID

WASHER, FLAT .

steel, flar nd, tin=ans,
1/% in. x /16 in,
steel, flat -d, *ip=ans,
1/% . x &/7€ in,
copper, 1/ in.

o
= N
e Catalogue Number Item Name Item Description Dr;:ng Remarks
=
1
2 HOUNT GUN - contd
3 | LV4/1005-99-812-6203 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, CONTROL
ARM 1
o w slgln bt
5 1 V4/5315-39-812-6204 PIN, STRAIGHT, UNF, steel, 3/8 in. x
- . THREADED 2=1 inl. 2
6 1 G1/2516-99-220-2304 WASHER, LOCK cteel, single coil, zime )Clamping
coated £ ihs
7 |e1/s31c-99-24120015 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON et coated, e ;;fﬁ::‘”
in. 2
G1/5305-99-241-0541 SCREW, “ACHINE UNF, steel, hex nd, =ine ))
coated, 3/& im. x 1 in, 3 )
G1/5210-99-120.2704 WASHER, LOCKE steel, single coil, =ine } Brocket to
coared, 3/8 1in. 3 } cradle
G1/5310~9%=%41.0915 NUT, PLALI, HEXAGON U!Il-'.Esteel. zine conted, g
3/8 n. 3
LVIASC/2550-95-103~6553 SEDULDZR FIECE ASSEMBLY 1 V56500 Mic 2 only
LV4/FV=37244 EXTEISION PIECE 1 )
LV4/1005-30.512-€205 CLAMP, SHOULDER FIZCE large 1 FV350138 |) Mz 1 and
LV4/1005-59-512-6236 CLAMF, SHOYLDER PIECE small 1 FVIS0132 |) Mk 2
1/5310=-90-120-3704 WAREE=R, LOCK steel, doublc ezil, 3/8 in. 1 1
G1/5310-93-241-1655 NUT, FLALN, WG UNF, brass, 3/ in. 1 1
LV4/1005-39-312-6202 SHOULDER PAD 1 Vs8620 Mk 1 only
LVA/1005-29-067-1533 SPLiSH, FROTECTOR 1 FV53412
G1/5305-39-341-0511 SCREW, MACAINE UNF, steei, hex hd, zinc } Protector
coated, /4 in. x 1/2 in, } to barrel
LV&/1005-35-212=-5857 BAG, SPENI "ARTRIDGE canvas FVE9241 |} When ao. 4
) Mk 1 gun
( ntgs fitted
o PLATE, E00K V58467
LVL/S330-32.812-151g CLIF, ZPRING TENGIIN cteel, T in. @ x 1,52% gL V51844
lg & 2,028 iz, *hi,
8,375 in. & V51844

} Ciip to
) plate
JPlate to
Yoag




RS

-3 -
t Cataslogue Number Item Neme Item Description g?-f Pll:ft.e Dru:ng Remarks
»
-
1 R3
2| wa/1005-59-809-1428 MOUNTING, MACHINE GUN 7.62 m, GPMG no. &, Mk 1 1 | 1-97|Fvessteo Alternative
te Ho. 4
M 1
3 NP GUS MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1 { 1-50[FvE55081
4] Lv4/1005-99-815-3046 CRADLE WEAPON MOUNTING 1 1 |Fvés5082
51 Lv4/1005-59-815-3047 QUADRANT BLOCK ASSEMBLY {gun mtg 1 | 2-8 |FvEs5138
6 LV4/5315-99-615-4120 PIN, STRAIGHT, stsel, phos, 5/16 in. dia x
HEADLESS 1-45/64 in. 1g 2 3 |Fvé65142
7| wv4/530-59-815-3048 PLUNGER, DETENT quadrant block 2 4 |Fvés5140
8| Lve/5160-99-815-3049 SPRING, HELICAL, steel, 0.484 in. od z 0.63
COMFRESSICON in. free lg 2 § |FVe65121
91 G1/5310-99-841-8623 WASHER, FLAT stesl, Cd P, 5/16 im. 2 é
10| G1/5310-99-434-9308 WASHER, LOCK gteel, int, flat, zine
coated, 1/2 in. 1 9
11| L¥4/5206-99-B15-4116 BOLT, EXTERNALLY RELIEVED|UNF, steel, fil.hd, phes,
BODY 1/2 in. x 3 im. 1 10 |FV665147
12 LVA/S3OS-99-815—&139 SCREW, MACHINE UNF, steel, hex hd, phos,
1/2 in. z 1=3/8 in. 1| 12 |FUE65145
13 { 61/5310.59-120-8573 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, NP, stesl, all metal,
HEXAGON 1/4 in. 2| i3
14 § LV4,/1005-59-812-5826 TRIGGER cradle 1] 1 |Fysi70!
15 LV2/5315-39-815-1135 PIN, STRAICHT, READLESS [steel, phom, 0.375 in. dia
x 1.40 in. g 1| 15 |rvessias
16| LV4/3120-99-815-3133 BUSHING, SLEEVE atael, 0.376 in. id¢ x 0.5630
in, od z 0,46 in. ig t | 16 |Fves5ias
17 | Lva/1005-00-815-4132 LEVER, REMOTE CONTROL triggor 1| 17 |Fvés5143
18 P TRIGGER PLUNGER ASSEMBLY 1 | 19-26| FY665102
191 Lva/1005-29-815-4122 PLUNGER GUIDE trigger 1| 19 |Fvss5i07
20 | Lv2/1005-59-815-4121 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY trigger 1| 20 [FVvEs5103
21| 61/5315-99-199-0278 PIN, SFRING cres, 1/4 in. dia x
1-1/8 in. g 1] 2
22| Lv4/1010-35-199-0276 LEVER ASSEMBLY trigger 1| 22 (Fvessitr
23| Lv4/5350-99-315-4123 SPRING, HELICAL, atesl, asingle torsiom, 0.37
TORSION in. od T Q.61 in. lg 1| 23 {Fvess1Ts
24 | LV4/5360-59-815-4124 SPRING, HELICAL, stesl, 0.508 in. od x
COMPRESSION 0.97 in. fres lg 1| 25 (FVESSI11
25| L¥¢/1005-99-815-4125 DEFLECTOR, SPENT
CARTRIDGE 1| 27 |Pvéss112
26| 22/5105-39-946-1274 SCREW, MACHINE UNP, steel, hex hd, zinc
coated, ne. 10 x 5/8 in. 6| 28 Plunger
271 22/5310-99-946-7014 WASHER, FLAT 5 steel, zinc coated, no. 10 6| 22 and
28| 22/5110-99-570-5320 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, ‘ deflecter
HEXACON UNF, steesl, no. 10 ] 3o
29| 31/5316-99-970-8407 WASHER, FLAT steel, Cd P, 3/8 in. 1| 3 Shoulder
piece to
frame
i NP SHOULDER PIECE ASSEMBLY 1 | 32-35]FV665170
311 LV4/1005-99-815-4127 BRACKET, CONTROL ARM |shouldor pisco 1| 32 {Pviso13z
321 LVa/1005-09-815-4126 CONTROL ARM shoulder piece 1 33 |FUE55164
33| Lv4/1005-99-815-4128 PAD, HECOIL sponge rubber, plastics
coversd 1 14 [FVsS6S80
14| Lv4/1005-59-612-6205 COLLAR, CLAMPFING pad 1] 35 |Fvi5018
15| Lv4/1005-39-812-6206 CLAMP, SHOULDER PIECE |pad 1] 36 |Faso139
16| G1/5310+39-544-0550 WASEER, LOCK m;é, single coil, Cd P,
3/8 in, 1] 37
371 61/5310-99-941-1695 NUT, PLAIN, WING NP, br, 3/8 in. 1] 38
38 LV4/5360-99-B15-4131 SPRING, HELICAL, gteel, 0.915 in. od x 8.06
COMPRESSION in, frea g 1| 39 |Fves5iss
39 LV4/2540-99-315-1130 PAD, THRUST control am 1| 20 |Fves5167
40 | 61/5315-59-204—4246 PIN, SPRING steel, 1/8 in. diax
11/16 in. 1g ] a
41| G1/5310-39-94 10904 NUT, PLAIN, EEXACON mm,/ P steel, zinc coated,
38 in. 1] 43
42 I.v;/5120-99-815-4129 SPANNER, RING straight single hd type, hex| 1 | 44 |FV855185
43 91/5310-99-941-8635 WASHER, FLAT steal, zinc coated, 3/8 in. | 3 | 45 Bracket
441 61/5310-99-041-9131 HUT, SELP-LOCKING, UNF, stesl, all metal, Cd P, iy
. HEXAGON 3/8 in. 2§ 46
451 Lv4/1005-99-812-5819 BANDLE shoulder piece 11 47 |FVS1686
46§ 61/5306-99-941-0318 BOLT, MACHINE UNF, 5 steel, hex hd, zinc
costed, 3/8 in. x 2-3/2in.| 1| a8
47| 91/5310-59-941-8635 WASHER, FLAT steel, zino coated, 3/8 tn. | 3 | 49 Sheulder
48| 41/5310-99-941-5131 NUT, SELP-LOCKING, UNF, steal, all metal, Cd P, piece to
HEXAGON 3/8 in. 3| s frame




R6
a o
z’ Catalogue Number Item Name Item Description g‘;;- ;1:;" D"':"‘ Remarks
[
-
1 MACHINE GUN MOUNTING - Contd R3
2 | Lv2/3040-59-815-4141 CONNECTING LINK, RIGID 1 | 51-58[Fr665110
3 | LVEMT 1,/3120-99-3 152142 BEARING, FLAIN, SELF- 1/2 in. dia inner member, Conpecti
ALIGNING 1 in. dia outer member 1| s2 T
2 | Lvenr1/5300-99-9 10-8280 HING, RETAINING steel, phos, 1 in. od 1 53
5 |1/531099-120-7678 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON m7 steel, zinc coated,
1/2 in. 1| s4
6 | Lva/5340-99-812-5795 TURNBUCKLE 1| s5 [Fysio77
7| va/5310-39-812-5796 NUY, FLAIN, SEXAGON JUNF, steel, €A P, 1/2 :n., ib] 1 =5 [Fv3i07@
8 | LVEMT1/3120-39-200~2248 BEARING, SLEEVE bronze, 1/2 in. id x 5/8 in.
od x 1/4 in. 1lg 1 3
3 | Lve/1050-29-B15-1149 COLLAR, SHAFT tteel, phoz, 1/2 in. id x
34 ir. od x 1/4 n. 1o 1| 60 |FV665129
10 LV4/1005-99-312-5825 BLOCK, TRUNNION left < | 62-53|FVs 1659
' LVEMT 1./3120-39-200~3182 BEARING, SLEEVE bronze, 3/4 in. id x 7/8 in.
: ad x * in. L3 1 33
|12 LUA/5380-39=318 047 STRAP, RETATNING left srumnion blcck | & |Fvessiss
13 G"é}m-?‘)—?“-ﬂ'iﬁo WASHER, LOCK rste/eL, Jingie zeil, Cd P, 3
3/8 .n. Z 67
P ora: G1/5308.30-127-3372 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD UNF, crem, flat £il.hd, LAl
i 3/8 in. x 1 :n. 2 AE }
150 LVZ/ 110322155126 HOUSING, 3EARING UNIT right 1 | A9-T0|FVEE5 148
16§ LVEMT 1 /3170-95-4 325308 BEARING, SLIEVE bronze, 3/& :m. :d x 7/5 :n.
i 0t x /2 .n. g 1 76
173 UL/ 1C05-39315-0143 BRACKET, QUADRAUT GUILE w/inte==a’ pin 1| 12 |Fvesaian
181 LVa/ 1005393154144 PLATE ASCEMBLY w/integral mus 11 75 |FvEE=118
193 11/?3-.0-99-;70-3407 WASHER, FLAT zteel, Cd P, 3/8 in. & 16
Y20 LW/ T00%-20-315-4145 QUADRANT ASSZIMBLY w/inteera' oin 1 76 |FV655039
| 21, 51re210-322120-5768 WASHER, FLAT staci, /2 in. L
|22, LWL, 1005-38-215-3148 BETALNLR, SPRING JISC Bteel, anom, 1.66 in. dia x
| 9.5 in. b 1 EL |FeEsss
|21, LVEMT1/53€7-33~5315-4750 DISE, SPRING steel, 20.: mm id x 6.3 =m
: 8d x 0.3 mm -hk B
I45 LYEMTT/5385-06.142-387T KNoS plast:iz, pus n iypa,
! 8 .n. id 8 iz l?:&éf:s,
2= ,./=,'o--=- ATC-807 WASHER, FLAT steei, &4 P, 3/8 in. 1 Re R
261 LVENT*/S3L ---mg-'\fD“ RING, RETPALNIY stesl, axs, 3 mm 14 S § *RER
27] LN2/2390-55="15a1137 TRAY, STOWAGE, VEHICULAR - | ag-anl pugeze e
28! 31/7320-%0-12222976 CLIP, SPRING TENSION fteel, ° ‘:- :n. dta of loep{ 2 | &
29- G1/59320-33=201-7580 RIVET, SOLID copper, i 332 in. x g Spring
e i, z e -]
30! Lve/1005-38-315 138 BAG, SPEMNT CARTRIDGE can=  az- ieei frame,
10- A, x 14-7/8 ip. s
i 16 in. 1 | 3= Fvsssies
111 P FRAME TOP 1 | 91-33|Fvessoc
3..! LVA/ $005-39=3"5=1139 HOCK PLATE frame top 1] 3 |Prassean
LV4/1005~39-815-4 140 HOCE PLATE frame top | 32 |Fvessizz
3« i LV4/5340-20-312-5839 CLIP, SPRING TENSION {steel, 1 in. w x 1.625 in.
1g x 0.025 im. thk,
0.275 in. h 1| 93 Irvstsaq




a
s | Cotalome Mumber Iten Name Item Descriptien ot | ntef Draming | poarun
H A
3 R4
21 LVa/1240-99-812-5863 MOUNT, FERISCOPIC SIGHT no. 12, M 1 1| 1-43tFV59129
3 e MOUNT, FERESCOPIC SIGHT no. 12, M 2 1 FV542059
4| Lva/Pus8245 EOUSTNG, SIGET 1§ 12 mo. 12,
Mc 1 only
5 ¥P BOUSTNG, SIGED 1 V541339 z0. 12,
Mk 2 oaly
6| Lv4/5315-09.812-5791 FIN, STRAIGRT, THREADED [UNP, steel, 5/16 in. =
2-29/64 in. 1 2 |Fvsi01s
7{ Lva/Fv51001 TRUNNION, HODSING left 1 k] -
8| Lva/Fvs1185 THUNNTON, BUOSING right 1 4
9 | tva/5340-99-812-5785 CLIP, SPRING, TENSION ' |oteel, ca plated, 1/2 in. w
x 2-19/32 in. 1g 2 5 jFvsi002
10 | G1,/5305-59-941-6307 SCREW, MACHINE UNC, stesl, hexr hd, zinc 0
coated, no. 6 T 3/8 in. 4 [ S
11| z2/5310-99-120-2520 WASEER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc hd 'f' o
coated, 1/8 in. P | ousing
121 G1/5310-99-541-2406 NUT, PLAIN, REXACON UNC, steel, zinc coated, 8
no. 6 4 g
13| Lva/2590-99-§12-5788 SPRING, FETAINING, i
PERISCOFE FIN 12 9 [FySi008
* 14| 22/5310-99-120-2520 WASHER, LACK steel, int, flat, zine
coated, 1/8 in. 4 10 Spring to
15| 61/5305-99-941-1835 SCREW, MACHINE UNC, steel, fillister hd, | housing
N zinc coated, ne. 4 x 1/4ind 4 | 11
16| Lv2/5330-59-812-5787 FELT, MECEANTCAL, PREFORMED [bracket packing, fromt 2} 12 |FV51004
17 { L¥4/2590-99-812-5861 ERACKET, MOUNTING, FERISGOFE 2 | 13-1a Pys8246
18 ¢ Lva/FVs3352 ARM, CONTROL 1§ 15-16
19 | LV4/5330-99-812-5783 RASHER, NONMETALLIC felt, 1-1/2 in, id x J in. i
od  5/16 im. thk 2 4 17 [F¥51000
20 | LV4/2590-59-812-5849 CAP, PERISCOFE MOUNTING, END|1art 14 18 |FvSs3s0
21{ LV4/2550-29-812-5848 CAP, PFERISCOPE MCUNTING, EBD|right 1] 19 {Fyssiag
224 01/5305-39-941-0511 SCREW, MACHINE UHP, stesl, her hd, zine |
. coated, 1/4 in. x 1/2 in. |16 | 20 1} Caps to
23| 61/5310-29-943-8479 WASHER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc .) bouming
coated, 1/4 in. 16 ) 21
24| LV9ASC,/2540-99-845-7242 COLLAR 22 Hetaint.
25| 61/5315-29-922-1566 PIN, GROOVED, READLESS steel, phosphated, 1/8 in. r Vi o
dia x 7/8 in. dia 14 23 ¢ )
26 | LV4/5106-99-812-5800 ETEROLT . righting, adjustment 1] 2 |[FU5i087 |
27§ 17a,/1740-93-312-5501 ABJUSTER, FERISCOPIC SIGET 1 1 25-31,FV160393 ¢
28] Lvz/Prs51080 ADJUSTING THIMBLE 19 7 i
29 ¢ LV4/5105-29-812-5803 SCREW, GEUB securing thinble t ] 28 .m51092 |
30{ Lv4/2590-59-812-5802 SPRING, CLICKER 13 29 iFvst091 |
31| 61/5305-30-941-1845 SCHEW, MACHINE UNC, steel, fillister bd,
zinc coated, no. 6 =
3/16 in. 2{ 2 fpring
12{ 22/5310-39-120-2520 WASHER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc ng
coated, /8 in. 2] »n
33 c1eaf1917e WASHER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc
couted, 5/15 in. 1 32
34| L¥4/FV51012 NOT, PLAIN, WING adjusting eysbolt 1§ 3
35{ 61/5310-89-941-0847 NUT, PLAIN, EEXACON UNP, steel, slotted, zinc
coated, 1/4 in. 1t M
36| 61/5315-99-944-0172 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT uaa?aphosphmd, 1/16 in.
x 7/8 in. ] 35
37| Lv4/7Y51041 BYEBOLT retaining periscope 2 | 36-37
38| 61/5310-99-941-8845 FUT, PLATN, WIfNG UNP, stesl, Cd plated, 1/4in§ 2 { 37 [Fvs1011
19 { LV4/5315-99-812-5786 FIN, STRATCHT, HEADED steel, Cd plated, 3/16 in.
dia x 49/62 in. 1ig 2| 38
40 | 61/9315-99-944-0172 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT steel,aphnsphated, 1/16 in.
. * x 7/8 in. 2 35
41 | 1Lv4/2590-09-812-5851 HEAD PAD ASSEMBLY 1 | 40 JFVS53s53
42 | 61/5305-99-941-0513 SCREW, MACETNE JUP, steel, hex hd, zinec
costed, 1/4 in. x 1/21in. [ 2 § 41 Eead pad
43 | 61/5310-99-5413-8479 WASEER, LOCK gteel, int, flat, zinc t0 mount
coated, 1/4 in. 2 | 42
24 | 61/5310-99-120-2521 WASRER, LOCK steel, imt, flat, zinc
coated, 3/8 in. T Mounting
45 61/5310-99-941-0838 NUT, FLAIN, EEXACON Wpyaateel, zinc coated, to turret
3/8 tn. 7




—p 1)
o | \\\\R\}\‘\‘\\“\\u\‘ r \
T 2
’ —
7.

) AR

-

el
LA e,

lﬂ””

Y

MACHINE GUN MOUNTING, No 8, Mk 1

L43/7!




MACHINE GUN MOUNTING. No4.Mk1 AND Mk2

R2|

| dagf
g/

IS
/ey,




MACHINE GUN MOUNTING No.6,Mk 1

LL3/7s




PERISCOPIC SIGHT MOUNTING, No12, MK1

i5 17 19

4 12

17

20 21 18

T, s
= e Y ‘_\
¥ )

L 43/73A




	Part R
	Plate R1 Mountings
	Plate R2 Mountings
	Plate R3 Mountings
	Plate R4 Mountings

